Event Management Requirements for London Sport

Tender amount up to £30,000

Open Advertisement

London Sport and Summary of Tender Specification

<u>London Sport</u> is a charity working to tackle London's inactivity crisis, breaking the link between inactivity and inequality to help all Londoner's live longer, healthier and happier lives through being active.

Supported by Sport England, and working closely with the Mayor of London, we are also an 'Active Partnership', the largest of 43 across England who are transforming lives through sport and physical activity.

Our focus is children and adults in the most deprived communities who face the greatest challenges of inequality. We tackle disparities between access and opportunity in physical activity and sport, as a solution to wider societal inequalities.

The London Sport Awards

The purpose of this Tender is to identify an event management agency to support the delivery of London Sport's busy programme of events in 2025/26 Awards, punctuated by two showpiece events: the London Sport Awards and Active LDN.

London Sport is committed to equal opportunities, safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people, and expects the successful applicant to share this commitment.

Candidates are asked to apply outlining how they meet the criteria as detailed in the Tender Specification.

Details on the specification, how to apply, and other Tender information can be found at Careers - London Sport

Applications should be made via email or hard copy and sent directly Lucy Bishop I lucy.bishop@londonsport.org no later than 23:59 on 23/02/2025

A decision will likely be made on a successful candidate by 28/02/2025

To obtain further details about this vacancy please contact Lucy Bishop I lucy.bishop@londonsport.org